

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 208 OF 2008 (FOR PRE-HEARING)

HARISCHANDRA RAMCHANDRA GURUNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABEN HARISHCHANDRA GURNANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. JPN Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in the month of July,  
2008.

The petitioner will deposit an amount of  
Rs.5000/- (Rupees five thousands only) in the Registry.

The notice will be issued only after the said  
amount is deposited.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master