

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 208 OF 2008

HARISCHANDRA RAMCHANDRA GURUNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABEN HARISHCHANDRA GURNANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. JPN Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 15th September, 2008.

In the meantime, as per the order passed by this Court on May 05, 2008, the amount of Rs.5000/- (Rupees five thousand only) has been deposited in the Registry. Let the said amount be paid to the respondent wife by a crossed cheque/demand draft.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master