

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 208 OF 2008

HARISCHANDRA RAMCHANDRA GURUNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABEN HARISHCHANDRA GURNANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) No. 208 OF 2008

Harischandra Ramchandra Gurunani

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shantaben Harishchandra Gurnani &
Anr.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J

[D.K. JAIN]

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 15, 2008.